

## **Declaration of Conformity**

In accordance with ANSI/ISEA 125-2014

Item #: DXDP910100

Description: DEWALT Quick Connect Tool Tethering Kit, 5 lb. capacity

**Brand Name: DEWALT** 

Manufacturer: DFP Safety Corporation

Address: 20711 Holt Avenue, Suite 1525, Lakeville, MN 55044.

Additional Items Conforming Under this Declaration (If Applicable):

DFP Safety Corp. declares that the product(s) listed above is in conformity with the requirements of the following performance standard (s):

Meets ANSI/ISEA 121-2018 standard



## Level 1:

DFP Safety Corp. Lab Outside the Scope of ISO/IEC Standard 17025:2017



## Level 2:

DFP Safety Corp. Lab Within the Scope of ISO/IEC Standard 17025:2017



## Level 3:

Independent 3rd Party Lab accredited to ISO/IEC Standard 17025:2017

This Certificate is a guarantee that the above standard(s) was met by the requirements of such standard. Testing was performed under normal operation mode. The results of testing apply only to the particular sample tested and the specific test carried out. This Certificate is only issued for products which have passed the testing requirements of listed standard(s).

Eric D Adamson

President - DFP Safety Corporation

